

City of Fort Lauderdale

Legislation Details

File #:	24-0	055	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	CONSENT RESOLUTION			Status:	PASSED	
File created:	12/15/2023			In control:	Office of Management and Budge	et
On agenda:	1/9/2024			Final action:	1/9/2024	
Title:	Resolution Approving City of Fort Lauderdale FY 2024 Not For Profit Grant Participation Agreement with The Stranahan House, Inc., and a Third Addendum to Escrow Agreement with The Stranahan House, Inc., and Rogers, Morris & Ziegler LLP - \$100,000 - (Commission Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4)					
Sponsors:	City Commission Regular Meeting					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Commission Agenda Memo 24-0055, 2. Exhibit 1 - FY 2024 Not for Profit Grant Participation Agreement, 3. Exhibit 2 - Third Addendum to Escrow Agreement, 4. Exhibit 3 – FY 2021 Not for Profit Grant Participation Agreement, 5. Exhibit 4 – Escrow Agreement, 6. Exhibit 5 – FY 2022 Not for Profit Grant Participation Agreement, 7. Exhibit 6 - FY 2023 Not for Profit Grant Participation Agreement, 8. Exhibit 7 – Resolution No. 21-203, 9. Exhibit 8 - Resolution No. 22-33, 10. Exhibit 9 – Resolution No. 23-07, 11. Exhibit 10 - Resolution, 12. RESOLUTION NO. 24-06, 13. CAM 24-0055 Stranahan house Inc FY20 24 not-for-profit grant participation agreement to originals and a third addendum to escrow agreement 2 originals .					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Ac	tion	Result
1/9/2024	1	City Con	nmission Regula	r Meeting Al	DOPTED	Pass